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* JHH Residency Program

Accredited Programs & Subspecialty Programs Training Program Director TPD E-mail Program Coordinator Coord E-mail
Allergy & Immunology Sarbjit (Romi) Saini ssaini@jhmi.edu Chenelle Johnson

Donna Dieterich
cjohnb@jhmi.edu
ddieter1@jhmi.edu

* Anesthesiology Jed Wolpaw jwolpaw@jhmi.edu Andrea Collins
Priyanka Dwivedi

acollins@jhmi.edu
pdwived1@jhmi.edu

Adult Cardiothoracic Anesthesiology Megan Kostibas mkostib1@jhmi.edu Leslie Carter lcarter2@jhmi.edu

Pediatric Anesthesiology R. Scott Dingeman sdingem1@jhmi.edu Wanda Franklin wmarti18@jhmi.edu

Obstetric Anesthesiology Gillian Isaac gnewman2@jhmi.edu Crystal Solera csolera1@jhmi.edu

Critical Care Medicine Lee Goeddel lgoedde1@jhmi.edu Leslie Carter lcarter2@jhmi.edu

Regional Anesthesiology and Acute Pain Medicine Kara Segna ksegna1@jhmi.edu Crystal Solera csolera1@jhmi.edu

* Dermatology Annie Grossberg agrossb2@jhmi.edu Marsha Mackey mcunnin5@jhmi.edu

Dermatopathology Janis Taube jtaube1@jhmi.edu Nicole Dearry Nbraswe1@jhmi.edu

* Emergency Medicine Linda Regan lregan1@jhmi.edu Stephanie Morville smorvill@jhmi.edu

Emergency Medical Services Asa Margolis amargol9@jhmi.edu Christina Tarleton ctarlet1@jhmi.edu

* Medical Genetics David Valle
Tao Wang

dvalle@jhmi.edu
twang9@jhmi.edu

Laura Gibson lcgibson@jhmi.edu

Medical Biochemical Genetics Hilary Vernon hvernon1@jhmi.edu Laura Gibson lcgibson@jhmi.edu

Internal Medicine (JHBMC) Erica Johnson ejohn144@jhmi.edu Lisa Shirk lshirk@jhmi.edu

* Internal Medicine (JHH) Sanjay Desai sdesai8@jhmi.edu Jennifer Jackson
Ashley Hartley

jjacks28@jhmi.edu
acrensh3@jhmi.edu

Cardiovascular Disease Steve Schulman sschulma@jhmi.edu Lauren Rodgers lmodica1@jhmi.edu

Endocrinology, Diabetes, & Metabolism Roberto Salvatori salvator@jhmi.edu Sharice Frazier sfrazi10@jhmi.edu

Gastroenterology Frank Giardiello fgiardi@jhmi.edu Linda Welch lwelch@jhmi.edu

Infectious Disease Michael Melia mmelia4@jhmi.edu Stacie Forrest sforres8@jhmi.edu
Nephrology C. John Sperati jsperati@jhmi.edu Barbara Carson bcarson6@jhmi.edu

Rheumatology Philip Seo seo@jhmi.edu Kelly Hueter khueter1@jhmi.edu

Geriatric Medicine Matthew McNabney mmcnabne@jhmi.edu Carolyn Robinson crobin44@jhmi.edu

Interventional Cardiology Jon Resar jresar@jhmi.edu Lauren Rodgers lmodica1@jhmi.edu

Clinical Cardiac Electrophysiology Ronald Berger rberger@jhmi.edu Lauren Rodgers lmodica1@jhmi.edu

Hematology and Oncology Ross Donehower donehro@jhmi.edu Nancy Rosenberg nrosenb2@jhmi.edu

Pulmonary Disease & Critical Care Medicine Henry Fessler hfessler@jhmi.edu Jeannie Amoss jamoss@jhmi.edu

Transplant Hepatology Tinsay Woreta tworeta1@jhmi.edu Linda Welch lwelch@jhmi.edu

Advanced Heart Failure and Transplant Cardiology Ilan Wittstein iwittste@jhmi.edu Lauren Rodgers lmodica1@jhmi.edu

* Neurological Surgery Judy Huang jhuang24@jhmi.edu Jamie Hoffberger jhoffbe1@jhmi.edu

* Neurology Rafael H. Llinas rllinas@jhmi.edu Sandy Vieyra svieyra@jhmi.edu

Neuromuscular Medicine Ahmet Hoke ahoke@jhmi.edu Cecilia Young cyoung@jhmi.edu

* Child Neurology Eric Kossoff ekossoff@jhmi.edu Sandy Vieyra svieyra@jhmi.edu

Neurodevelopmental Disabilities Bruce Shapiro shapiro@kennedykrieger.org Dianna Petrovia petroviad@kennedykrieger.org

Epilepsy Ronald Lesser rl@jhmi.edu Cecilia Young cyoung@jhmi.edu

Vascular Neurology Steven Zeiler sz@jhmi.edu Cecilia Young cyoung@jhmi.edu

Molecular Genetic Pathology Rena Xian rxian1@jhmi.edu Penny Spencer pspence3@jhmi.edu

* Nuclear Medicine Ali Cahid Civelek acivele1@jhmi.edu Rehab Abdallah rabdall1@jhmi.edu

* Obstetrics & Gynecology Betty Chou bchou1@jhmi.edu Trisha Arbella tarbella@jhmi.edu

Female Pelvic Medicine & Reconstructive Surgery Danielle Patterson dpatte33@jhmi.edu Carolyn Wilkinson cwilkin1@jhmi.edu

Gynecologic Oncology J. Stuart Ferriss jferris3@jhmi.edu Trisha Arbella tarbella@jhmi.edu

Maternal-fetal Medicine Irina Burd iburd@jhmi.edu Beverly Thomas bthomas6@jhmi.edu

Reproductive Endocrinology & Infertility Howard Zacur hzacur@jhmi.edu Trisha Arbella tarbella@jhmi.edu



* Ophthalmology Fasika Woreta fworeta1@jhmi.edu Cathy Taylor ctaylo65@jhmi.edu

* Orthopaedic Surgery Dawn Laporte dlaport1@jhmi.edu Beth Hall bkeefe2@jhmi.edu

* Otolaryngology Alexander Hillel ahillel@jhmi.edu Donna Riley donna.riley@jhmi.edu

Neurotology John Carey jcarey@jhmi.edu Donna Riley donna.riley@jhmi.edu

* Pathology - Anatomic & Clinical Charles Steenbergen csteenb1@jhmi.edu Nancy Nath nnath2@jhmi.edu
pathtrainingoffice@jhmi.edu

Selective Pathology (Renal) Lois Arend ljarend@jhu.edu Marion Eggleston meggles1@jhmi.edu
pathtrainingoffice@jhmi.edu

Blood Banking/Transfusion Med. Evan Bloch ebloch2@jhmi.edu Nancy Nath nnath2@jhmi.edu
pathtrainingoffice@jhmi.edu

Cytopathology Christopher VandenBussche cjvand@jhmi.edu Shirley Long salong@jhmi.edu
pathtrainingoffice@jhmi.edu

Hematopathology Michael Borowitz mborowit@jhmi.edu Nancy Nath nnath2@jhmi.edu
pathtrainingoffice@jhmi.edu

Medical Microbiology Karen Carroll kcarrol7@jhmi.edu Paula Mister pmister1@jhmi.edu
pathtrainingoffice@jhmi.edu

Neuropathology Juan Troncoso troncoso@jhmi.edu Karen Fisher kfisher3@jhmi.edu
pathtrainingoffice@jhmi.edu

* Pediatrics Nicole Shilkofski nshilko1@jhmi.edu Kathy Mainhart
Carly Hyde

kmm@jhmi.edu
chyde4@jhmi.edu

Adolescent Medicine Maria Trent mtrent2@jhmi.edu

Pediatric Critical Care Medicine Jennifer Schuette jschuet1@jhmi.edu Wanda Franklin wmarti18@jhmi.edu

Pediatric Emergency Medicine Molly Stevens msteve34@jhmi.edu Laura Gerafentis lgerafe1@jhmi.edu

Pediatric Cardiology William Ravekes wravekes@jhmi.edu Kathy Walsh kwalsh23@jhmi.edu

Pediatric Endocrinology David Cooke dcooke@jhmi.edu Kay Thilert kay.t@jhmi.edu

Pediatric Hematology/Oncology Stacy Cooper scoope30@jhmi.edu Gladys Novak gnovak1@jhmi.edu

Pediatric Nephrology Rebecca Ruebner rruebne1@jhmi.edu Sara Boynton
Elizabeth Bigelow

sboynto3@jhmi.edu
ebigelo3@jhmi.edu

Neonatal-Perinatal Medicine Larry Nogee lnogee@jhmi.edu Rosie Silva
Debbi Stroback

rsilva6@jhmi.edu
debbi@jhu.edu

Pediatric Pulmonology Sharon McGrath smcgrath@jhmi.edu Teresa Lusco tlusco@jhmi.edu

Pediatric Gastroenterology Carmelo Cuffari ccuffari@jhmi.edu Emily Jensen ejense11@jhmi.edu

Pediatric Infectious Diseases Sanjay Jain sjain5@jhmi.edu Candita Polk cpolk1@jhmi.edu

* Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Tracy Friedlander tfriedl1@jhmi.edu Nicole Prioleau npriole1@jhmi.edu

Spinal Cord Injury Medicine Philippines Cabahug pcabahu1@jhmi.edu Alison Staples Staples@Kennedykrieger.Org

Pediatric Rehabilitation Medicine Melissa Trovato mtrovat1@jhmi.edu Sharon Ramos ramoss@kennedykrieger.org

* Plastic Surgery Scott Lifchez slifche1@jhmi.edu Kristin Hook khook2@jhmi.edu

* Plastic Surgery - Integrated Scott Lifchez slifche1@jhmi.edu Kristin Hook khook2@jhmi.edu

Hand Surgery Jaimie Shores jshores3@jhmi.edu Kristin Hook khook2@jhmi.edu

* Psychiatry Graham Redgrave gwr@jhmi.edu LaShawn Johnson-Thomas 
Denise Rosado (PGY1)

ljohn124@jhmi.edu
drosado3@jhu.edu

* Child & Adolescent Psychiatry Esther Lee elee121@jhmi.edu Josh Elliott jellio26@jhmi.edu

Geriatric Psychiatry Susan Lehmann slehman@jhmi.edu Krystal Hampton khampto5@jhmi.edu

Consultation-Liaison Psychiatry Durga Roy droy4@jhmi.edu Denise Rosado drosado3@jhmi.edu

* Radiology - Diagnostic Lilja Solnes lsolnes1@jhmi.edu Katlyn Spessato
Dan Grupp

kandre17@jhmi.edu
dgrupp1@jhmi.edu

* Interventional Radiology - Integrated Brian Holly bholly3@jhmi.edu Kelsey Trong-Jenson ktrong1@jhmi.edu

Neuroradiology Nafi Aygun naygun1@jhmi.edu Rhonda Maddox rmaddox2@jhmi.edu

Pediatric Radiology Jennifer Son json10@jhmi.edu Chanel Britt cbritt5@jhmi.edu

Vascular/Interventional Radiology Brian Holly bholly3@jhmi.edu Kelsey Trong-Jenson ktrong1@jhmi.edu

* Radiation Oncology Ana Kiess akiess1@jhmi.edu Ruth Lewis rlewisf@jhmi.edu

* Surgery Pamela Lipsett plipsett@jhmi.edu Effie Fafaleos SurgeryEducation@jhmi.edu

Surgical Critical Care Pamela Lipsett plipsett@jhmi.edu Yvette Roserie yroseri1@jhmi.edu

Complex Surgical Oncology Fabian Johnston fjohnst4@jhmi.edu Trish McGinty pmcgint2@jhmi.edu

* Pediatric Surgery Samuel Alaish salaish1@jhmi.edu Kimberly Mooney kmorris1@jhmi.edu

Vascular Surgery Christopher Abularrage cabular1@jhmi.edu Diana Call dcall@jhmi.edu

* Thoracic Surgery Jennifer Lawton jlawton4@jhmi.edu



* Urology Marisa Clifton mmeyer18@jhmi.edu Leslie Mangold lmangold@jhmi.edu

Pediatric Urology John Gearhart jgearha2@jhmi.edu Leslie Mangold lmangold@jhmi.edu

Sleep Medicine (JHBMC) Susheel Patil spatil@jhmi.edu Robin Fishel rfishel2@jhmi.edu

Pain Medicine Shravani Durbhakula sdurbha3@jhmi.edu Crystal Solera csolera1@jhmi.edu

Hospice & Palliative Medicine Nancy Hutton nhutton@jhmi.edu Christina Kennon ckennon2@jhmi.edu

Addiction Medicine Darius Rastegar drasteg1@jhmi.edu Amy Ziemski aziemsk1@jhmi.edu

* Internal Medicine/Pediatrics Leonard Feldman lf@jhmi.edu Katherine Beals kbeals1@jhmi.edu

Combined Programs - components are individually accredited
* Pediatrics/Anesthesiology Nicole Shilkofski

Jed Wolpaw
Kathy Mainhart
Priyanka Dwivedi

* Pediatrics/Medical Genetics Nicole Shilkofski
David Valle

Kathy Mainhart
Laura Gibson

* Internal Medicine/Medical Genetics Sanjay Desai
David Valle

Laura Gibson

* Diagnostic Radiology/Nuclear Medicine Lilja Solnes  Katlyn Spessato
* Emergency Medicine/Anesthesiology Linda Regan Christina Tarleton

Reproductive Endocrinology & Infertility/Medical Genetics Howard Zacur
David Valle

Janelle Vogan
Laura Gibson


